
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

88 

29 

22 

14 

80 

69 

86 

23 

7 

66 

67 

60 

63 

25 

99 

78 

48 

3 

53 

50 

81 

9 

18 

69 

85 

87 

Name 

Sal Webber 

Tom Dalrymple 

Patrick Flynn 

Scott Clark 

Steve Mercer 

Ted Smith 

Nathan Down 

Angus Lemon 

Charles Jones 

Mike Swensen 

Timothy Blakeley 

Neil McCready 

John Ridings 

Paul Haggar 

Willis Murphey 

David Bell 

Tim Blakeney 

Michael Moothart 

Maurice Griffin 

Heriberto Ordonez 

John Taphorn 

Robert Pink 

W il liam M cOran-Campbell 

Gray Gregory 

Lee Romine 

Wally Meyer 

Robert Phillips 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1981 Zink Formula Ford ZinkZ16 

1981 Van Diemen RF81 

1987 Van Diemen Van Diemen RF87 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1973 Crossle 25F 

1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1969 Getem-Lotus GD61M 

1969 Merlyn 11A 

1972 Ford Titan Mk6 

1977 Royale RP24 

Crossle 30/32 

1971 MERLYN MK 20 

1977 Tiga 77FF 

1970 Brabham BT29 

1984 Swift DB-1 

1989 Swift DB3 FC 

1983 Royale RP-33M 

1971 CROSSLE 20F 

1972 Merlyn Mk 20A 

1972 Merlyn MK20A 

1988 Reynard SF88 

1993 Van Diemen Formula Continental 

1978 Lola T620 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 (F/C) 

1970 Lotus 69 formula B 

1997 Van Diemen Sports 2000 

1 9 7 9  - -  P u r p o s e - b u i l t  /  V  A r g o  Z e i t le r  JM 4  S u p e r V e e  

Color 

Black/White 

Yellow 

Blue 

Red 

Green/White 

Red 

Black/orange 

Purple 

Blue 

Grn/Wht/Purple 

White 

Green 

While 

Blue/Yellow 

White/Orange 

Red/Black 

White 

Red 

Red 

Red 

Red/Blue 

Green/Black 

Blue 

Yellow 

Green 

White/Yellow 

White/Blue 

Class 

FF2 

FF2 

FF3 

FF3 

FF2 

FF3 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FF2 

FF2 

FF1 

FF2 

FB 

FF3 

FC 

FF3 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FB 

S2000 

FA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Total Tm 

15:00.508 

15:00.642 

15:01.192 

15:14.877 

15:16.336 

15:39.875 

15:40.564 

16:15.108 

16:29.692 

16:30.629 

16:46.956 

16:49.961 

16:50.850 

17:01.530 

17:07.589 

15:17.510 

15:30.963 

16:09.015 

16:14.638 

2:37.533 

44.962 

45.283 

Best Tm 

2:06.985 

2:06.704 

2:04.978 

2:07.247 

2:08.108 

2:11.656 

2:06.160 

2:16.673 

2:17.644 

2:17.926 

2:13.943 

2:15.939 

2:20.031 

2:11.761 

2:20.388 

2:21.632 

2:30.479 

2:36.900 

2:35.295 

2:30.553 

In Lap 

7 

4 

6 

5 

5 

7 

5 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

7 

4 

6 

6 

6 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:02:20 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.134 

Avg. Speed 

76.957 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.978 

Best Speed 

79.214 

Best Lap by 

29 - Patrick Flynn 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

Race 2 

Race started at 14:09:53 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/25/2023 13:58 



Lap 

6 
7 

 

(86) Angus Lemon 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(7) Mike Swensen 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(66) Timothy Blakeley 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(67) Neil McCready 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(60) John Ridings 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(63) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:07.537 
2:07.126 

2:23.185 
2:23.143 
2:18.105 
2:18.361 
2:17.107 
2:17.229 
2:16.673 

2:27.391 
2:23.613 
2:22.216 
2:19.661 
2:18.190 
2:17.644 
2:17.947 

2:28.010 
2:23.380 
2:20.612 
2:19.074 
2:19.440 
2:20.549 
2:17.926 

3:08.073 
2:24.616 
2:15.771 
2:14.596 
2:15.152 
2:14.231 
2:13.943 

2:23.663 
2:48.491 
2:22.518 
2:20.657 
2:19.249 
2:18.182 
2:15.939 

2:30.196 
2:24.162 
2:26.258 
2:22.051 
2:20.178 
2:20.031 
2:20.098 

2:19.190 
2:15.058 
2:12.340 

Diff 

+1.377 
+0.966 

+6.512 
+6.470 
+1.432 
+1.688 
+0.434 
+0.556 

+9.747 
+5.969 
+4.572 
+2.017 
+0.546 

+0.303 

+10.084 
+5.454 
+2.686 
+1.148 
+1.514 
+2.623 

+54.130 
+10.673 

+1.828 
+0.653 
+1.209 
+0.288 

+7.724 
+32.552 

+6.579 
+4.718 
+3.310 
+2.243 

+10.165 
+4.131 
+6.227 
+2.020 
+0.147 

+0.067 

+7.429 
+3.297 
+0.579 

Time of Day 

14:23:27.326 
14:25:34.452 

14:12:18.378 
14:14:41.521 
14:16:59.626 
14:19:17.987 
14:21:35.094 
14:23:52.323 
14:26:08.996 

14:12:24.309 
14:14:47.922 
14:17:10.138 
14:19:29.799 
14:21:47.989 
14:24:05.633 
14:26:23.580 

14:12:23.536 
14:14:46.916 
14:17:07.528 
14:19:26.602 
14:21:46.042 
14:24:06.591 
14:26:24.517 

14:13:02.535 
14:15:27.151 
14:17:42.922 
14:19:57.518 
14:22:12.670 
14:24:26.901 
14:26:40.844 

14:12:18.813 
14:15:07.304 
14:17:29.822 
14:19:50.479 
14:22:09.728 
14:24:27.910 
14:26:43.849 

14:12:31.960 
14:14:56.122 
14:17:22.380 
14:19:44.431 
14:22:04.609 
14:24:24.640 
14:26:44.738 

14:12:57.306 
14:15:12.364 
14:17:24.704 

Lap 

4 
5 

p6 
7 

 

(25) Willis Murphey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(99) David Bell 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(78) Tim Blakeney 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(48) Michael Moothart 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(3) Maurice Griffin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(53) Heriberto Ordonez 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:12.634 
2:11.761 
2:47.128 
2:19.191 

2:33.000 
2:26.477 
2:28.777 
2:25.944 
2:27.950 
2:22.994 
2:20.388 

2:29.089 
2:24.930 
2:27.282 
2:21.632 
2:25.021 
2:23.976 

2:39.641 
2:33.817 
2:33.549 
2:31.247 
2:32.998 
2:30.479 

2:42.824 
2:38.344 
2:43.759 
2:40.329 
2:40.068 
2:36.900 

2:47.369 
2:42.196 
2:42.727 
2:41.556 
2:39.021 
2:35.295 

2:30.553 

Diff 

+0.873 

+35.367 
+7.430 

+12.612 
+6.089 
+8.389 
+5.556 
+7.562 
+2.606 

+7.457 
+3.298 
+5.650 

+3.389 
+2.344 

+9.162 
+3.338 
+3.070 
+0.768 
+2.519 

+5.924 
+1.444 
+6.859 
+3.429 
+3.168 

+12.074 
+6.901 
+7.432 
+6.261 
+3.726 

Time of Day 

14:19:37.338 
14:21:49.099 
14:24:36.227 
14:26:55.418 

14:12:28.947 
14:14:55.424 
14:17:24.201 
14:19:50.145 
14:22:18.095 
14:24:41.089 
14:27:01.477 

14:13:08.557 
14:15:33.487 
14:18:00.769 
14:20:22.401 
14:22:47.422 
14:25:11.398 

14:12:42.761 
14:15:16.578 
14:17:50.127 
14:20:21.374 
14:22:54.372 
14:25:24.851 

14:12:43.503 
14:15:21.847 
14:18:05.606 
14:20:45.935 
14:23:26.003 
14:26:02.903 

14:12:47.731 
14:15:29.927 
14:18:12.654 
14:20:54.210 
14:23:33.231 
14:26:08.526 

14:12:31.421 

Lap 

 

(83) Sal Webber 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(88) Tom Dalrymple 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(29) Patrick Flynn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(22) Scott Clark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(14) Steve Mercer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(80) Ted Smith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(69) Nathan Down 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:12.582 
2:09.929 
2:07.312 
2:07.320 
2:08.222 
2:08.130 
2:06.985 

2:12.436 
2:09.250 
2:07.834 
2:06.704 
2:08.353 
2:08.187 
2:07.523 

2:16.541 
2:08.051 
2:06.808 
2:06.408 
2:07.302 
2:04.978 
2:07.123 

2:15.882 
2:11.723 
2:10.013 
2:08.198 
2:07.247 
2:09.157 
2:12.262 

2:16.754 
2:12.184 
2:09.245 
2:08.952 
2:08.108 
2:08.647 
2:11.750 

2:19.751 
2:14.238 
2:12.541 
2:13.614 
2:12.363 
2:14.370 
2:11.656 

2:48.291 
2:13.942 
2:09.901 
2:07.607 
2:06.160 

Diff 

+5.597 
+2.944 
+0.327 
+0.335 
+1.237 
+1.145 

+5.732 
+2.546 
+1.130 

+1.649 
+1.483 
+0.819 

+11.563 
+3.073 
+1.830 
+1.430 
+2.324 

+2.145 

+8.635 
+4.476 
+2.766 
+0.951 

+1.910 
+5.015 

+8.646 
+4.076 
+1.137 
+0.844 

+0.539 
+3.642 

+8.095 
+2.582 
+0.885 
+1.958 
+0.707 
+2.714 

+42.131 
+7.782 
+3.741 
+1.447 

Time of Day 

14:12:06.498 
14:14:16.427 
14:16:23.739 
14:18:31.059 
14:20:39.281 
14:22:47.411 
14:24:54.396 

14:12:06.679 
14:14:15.929 
14:16:23.763 
14:18:30.467 
14:20:38.820 
14:22:47.007 
14:24:54.530 

14:12:14.410 
14:14:22.461 
14:16:29.269 
14:18:35.677 
14:20:42.979 
14:22:47.957 
14:24:55.080 

14:12:10.165 
14:14:21.888 
14:16:31.901 
14:18:40.099 
14:20:47.346 
14:22:56.503 
14:25:08.765 

14:12:11.338 
14:14:23.522 
14:16:32.767 
14:18:41.719 
14:20:49.827 
14:22:58.474 
14:25:10.224 

14:12:14.981 
14:14:29.219 
14:16:41.760 
14:18:55.374 
14:21:07.737 
14:23:22.107 
14:25:33.763 

14:12:42.179 
14:14:56.121 
14:17:06.022 
14:19:13.629 
14:21:19.789 

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:02:35 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

Race 2 

Race started at 14:09:53 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/25/2023 13:58 


